



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1986**

Ishaq And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashish Dwivedi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the case on 03.09.2025.

Office is also directed to type the statements of all the witnesses of this case.

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)**

**August 27, 2025**  
Vibha Singh