



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1986**

Ishaq And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashish Dwivedi, Hasan Parvej  
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant(s) to press this appeal despite the fact that there are two learned counsels appearing in the matter. Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State is present.
3. A letter dated 27.03.2026 of the Bar Association has been moved with the request that since it is a Saturday and extended weekend, adverse order may not be passed in the absence of the counsels, the same has been circulated to the Court under the order dated 27.03.2026 of Hon'ble The Chief Justice.
4. Looking to the same, the matter is adjourned for today.
5. Let the matter be listed on 13.04.2026 peremptorily.

**March 28, 2026**  
AS Rathore

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**