



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1986

Ishaq And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashish Dwivedi, Hasan Parvej
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.
2. Paper book is ready.
3. List on 27.5.2026 for final hearing.
4. Meanwhile, learned AGA shall obtain criminal history as well as custody certificate of the appellants.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

May 4, 2026
Puspendra